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WARRANTY

Every Fifine product comes with a Limited Warranty that in normal use of
product will be free of any defects in material or workmanship for a period of
one year from its original date of purchase. For detailed warranty info, please
refer to the warranty policy on our website, or contact us directly.

CERTIFICATION

Eligible to bear CE Marking.

Authorized European Representative:

Name: AOCE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Address: 61 rue de Lyon 75012 Paris France

WHAT’S IN THE BOX? EN

1 X Microphone with Shock Mount & Pop Filter
1 X Tripod Stand

1 X 6.6ft (2m) USB Cable

1 X User's Manual

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

6.6ft (2m)

GUIDELINE FOR USE

1. Attach the mic onto the tripod stand
and tighten it.

2. Adjust the angle of the mic with
the thumbscrew.

\

Ps4/pss ' Desktop

4. We suggest to speak into the mic
within 7 inches and always have
the pop filter facing you.

FUNCTION KEY INSTRUCTION

» Mute Button
The mic RGB light will indicate the current mute status of the mic.

Q
RGB is off =
Mic is mute

Q
RGBison=
Mic is active

» RGB

The color of RGB light will change
automatically in a preset mode. This
mode could not be changed by any
button on the mic or any app on the
computer.

» Microphone Gain

USB-A

Tel: +33-633297410

Authorized British Representative: . . o

Name: AOCE LIMITED Mute Button Microphone Gain

Address: Office Suite 29a 3/F 23 Wharf Street, London, Condenser Microphone Capsule @ Tripod Stand

England, SE8 3GG USB-C Port Pop Filter

Tel: +44-759 7659775 2 UK E Shock Mount USB Cable
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COMPUTER SET-UP (MAC OS & WINDOWS) » Output Settings CONTENU DE LA BOITE FR CONSIGNES D’UTILISATION

APPLE MAC OS

ﬂ Preview File Edit View
(1)About This Mac e
System Preferences...

App Store...

Recent Items »

» Input Settings

B E S a8

%,

» Output Settings

» Output the audio from internal speakers

@ Internal Speakers
nP Audio Device USB

Built-in

» Output the audio from headphones

Open Volume Mixer

Spatial sound (Off)

Sounds

’ Sound Control Panel ‘

{ Sostr Rt i ofniten 3 %
nd

» Input Settings

£

P\zybzck” RecurdmgP\vds [ Communinations

elect 2 plavack device b to modify its settin

2| e

X

Microphone
fifine Microphone
Default Device

Microphone
Realtek High Definition Audio
Not plugged in

[Confiure | (3) [Eenergig] [ Propermes |
Co X )

» Output the audio from built-in speaker

» Sound X

“ rding | Sounds | Communinations

Select a playbeef device below to modify its settings

Speaker
USB PrP Audio Device
Ready

Realtek Digital Output
‘ Realtek High Defjpition Audio|
Default Device ‘

G Set Do | _Propertes
» Output the audio from headphones
P Sound X

Playbac}

ding | Sounds | Communinations

fevice below to modify its settings

Select a play)

Speaker
USB PnP Audio Device
Ready

Speaker
Realtek High Definition Audio
Default Device

Realtek Digital Outp

‘ Realtek(R) Audio
Ready

3) [Ebei ) Fropertes |
o oy
Tips:

1. “Speaker Properties”-“Level"-Make sure turn on the “speaker icon” under
“Microphone” before monitor the mic.

2. Microphone input volume can not be adjusted by computer setting.

3. Select “fifine Microphone” as the input device from the setting when using
recording software.
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SPECIFICATION

Model Number: A6V
Element: Condenser

Power Supply: 5V
Operating Current: 50-80mA
Polar Pattern: Cardioid

Frequency Range: 60Hz-18KHz
S/N Ratio: 1kHz 70dB A+
Sensitivity: -50+3dB

Maximum SPL: 110dB

1X Microphone avec suspension
anti-choc et filtre anti-pop
1X Trépied

1X Cable USB de 2 m (6,6 pieds)
1X Manuel d'utilisation

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

6.6ft (2m)

Bouton de mise en sourdine
Capsule de microphone a condensateur

Port USB-C

Suspension anti-choc

Réglage du gain du microphone
(6) Trépied

Filtre anti-pop

Cable USB

2. Réglez I'angle du microphone a
I'aide de la vis de serrage.

1. Fixez le microphone sur le trépied et
serrez-le.

3. Connectez le microphone a un ordinateur ou a une PS4/PS5 via le cable USB
fourni.

Ordinateur portable

7 pouces 4. Nous vous recommandons de
parler a une distance de 18 cm
(7 pouces) du microphone, en
veillant a ce que le filtre anti-pop

soit toujours orienté vers vous.

INSTRUCTIONS DES TOUCHES FONCTIONNELLES

» Bouton de mise en sourdine

du micro.

Q
Le RVB est allumé
= le micro est actif

» Réglage du gain du
microphone

Q
RVB éteint = le
micro est en sourdine

La lumiére RGB du microphone indiquera I'état actuel de mise en sourdine

> RGB

La couleur de la lumiere RGB changera
automatiquement selon un mode
prédéfini. Ce mode ne peut pas étre
modifié par un bouton du microphone ni
par une application sur I'ordinateur.

Les instructions détaillées peuvent étre consultées aux pages 5 a 7 du MANUEL

EN ANGLAIS

CONFIGURATION DE L'ORDINATEUR (MAC OS & WINDOWS)

» APPLE MAC 0OS
Paramétres d'entrée

Préférences systéme — Son — Onglet Entrée — Sélectionnez « fifine Microphone ».

Paramétres de sortie

Sortie audio vers les haut-parleurs internes
Préférences systéme — Son — Onglet Sortie — Sélectionnez « Haut-parleurs

internes ».
Sortie audio vers les écouteurs

» WINDOWS

Paramétres d'entrée

Cliquez avec le bouton droit sur I'icone du haut-parleur en bas a droite de I'écran -
Ouvrir les parametres de son - Panneau de contréle du son - Onglet Enregistrement
Sélectionnez "Microphone Fifine" - Définir par défaut.

Parameétres de sortie

Sortie audio via les haut-parleurs internes

Lecture - Sélectionnez les haut-parleurs internes - Définir par défaut.

Sortie audio via les écouteurs

Lecture - Sélectionnez les écouteurs connectés a I'ordinateur - Définir par défaut.

:’ Conseils :

| 1. Propriétés des haut-parleurs - Niveau : Assurez-vous d’activer I'icone du haut-

! parleur sous Microphone avant de surveiller le microphone.

! 2. Le vglume d'entrée du microphone ne peut pas étre ajusté via les paramétres de
| |'ordinateur.

| 3. Sélectionnez Microphone Fifine comme périphérique d'entrée dans les

\  paramétres lors de ['utilisation d'un logiciel d'enregistrement.

SPECIFICATIONS

Numéro de modele : A6V

Elément : Condensateur

Alimentation : 5V

Courant de fonctionnement : 50-80mA
Modele polaire : Cardioide

Plage de fréquence : 60Hz-18KHz
Rapport signal/bruit : 1kHz 70dB A+
Sensibilité : -50+3dB

SPL maximal : 110dB

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE IT

1X Microfono con supporto anti-shock e
filtro anti-pop
1X Treppiede

1X Cavo USB da 6,6 piedi (2m)
1X Manuale utente

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
Pulsante Mute

Stoppino per microfono a
condensatore

Supporto Anti-shock

Regolazione del Guadagno
del Microfono

P ——

Cavo USB

Filtro Anti-Pop

6.6ft (2m)
LINEE GUIDA PER L'USO

2. Regolare I'angolazione del microfono
utilizzando la vite a farfalla.

1. Fissare il microfono al treppiede e
serrarlo bene.

3. Collegare il microfono al computer o a PS4/PS5 tramite il cavo USB in dotazione.

/
\ ’
\ /

Computer portatile

4. Siconsiglia di parlare nel
microfono a una distanza di
massimo 7 pollici, assicurandosi
che il filtro anti-pop sia rivolto
verso di voi.

ISTRUZIONI PER | TASTI FUNZIONE

» Pulsante Mute
La luce RGB del microfono indichera lo stato attuale del mute del microfono.

Q
RGB é spento=il
microfono e muto

Q
RGB acceso =
microfono attivo

> RGB

Il colore della luce RGB cambiera
automaticamente in una modalita
preimpostata. Questa modalita non pud
essere modificata da nessun pulsante
sul microfono né da nessuna app sul
computer.

» Guadagno del Microfono

Le istruzioni specifiche possono essere consultate alle pagine 5-7 del MANUALE
IN INGLESE.

CONFIGURAZIONE DEL COMPUTER (MAC OS E WINDOWS)
» APPLE MAC 0OS

Impostazioni di ingresso
Preferenze di Sistema - Suono - Tab Ingresso - Selezionare fifine Microphone.

Impostazioni di uscita

Uscita audio dai altoparlanti interni

Preferenze di Sistema - Suono - Tab Uscita - Selezionare Altoparlanti interni.
Uscita audio dagli auricolari

Preferenze di Sistema - Suono - Tab Uscita - Selezionare Auricolari.

» WINDOWS

Impostazioni di ingresso

Fai clic destro sull'icona dell'altoparlante in basso a destra dello schermo - Apri le
Impostazioni audio - Pannello di controllo audio - Tab Registrazione - Seleziona
fifine Microphone - Imposta come predefinito.

Impostazioni di uscita

Uscita audio dagli altoparlanti interni

Riproduzione - Seleziona Altoparlante interno - Imposta come predefinito.

Uscita audio dagli auricolari

Riproduzione - Seleziona gli Auricolari connessi al computer - Imposta come

Préférences systéme — Son — Onglet Sortie — Sélectionnez « Ecouteurs ». Porta USB-C (6) Treppiede predefinito.
10 1 12 13 1
.'—SLg_jg_e_rl_n;e_na_ ____________________________________________ N Las instrucciones especificas pueden consultarse en las paginas 5 a 7 del MANUAL INHALT DER BOX DE
| 1. Proprieta degli altoparlanti - Livello - Assicurati di attivare Iicona dell'altoparlantei ENINGLES 1X Mikrofon mit StoBdampfer und Pop-Filter 1X 2m (6,6 ft) USB-Kabel
! sotto Microfono prima di monitorare il microfono. H CONFIGURACION DEL ORDENADOR (MAC OS Y WINDOWS) 1X Stativ 1X Benutzerhandbuch
! 2. Il volume di ingresso del microfono non pud essere regolato tramite le i
\  impostazioni del computer. ! L77§Lﬁ§ac£;‘ » APPLE MAC 0OS
| 3. Seleziona fifine Microphone come dispositivo di ingresso dalle impostazioni | 6.6ft (2m) 4. Se recomienda hablar al micréfono Ajustes d trad
! quando usi un software di registrazione. ! Justes de entrada PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

SPECIFICHE

Numero di modello: A6V

Elemento: Condensatore
Alimentazione: 5V

Corrente di funzionamento: 50-80mA
Schema polare: Cardioide

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

1X Micréfono con soporte antivibraciéon y
filtro antipop
1X Tripode

DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO

Gamma di frequenza: 60Hz-18KHz
Rapporto S/N: 1kHz 70dB A+
Sensibilita: -50+3dB

Livello massimo di pressione sonora
(SPL): 110dB

ES

1X Cable USB de 6.6 pies (2m)
1X Manual del usuario

Botén de Mute

Mecha para micréfono de condensador
Puerto USB-C
Soporte antivibracién

Ganancia del micr6fono
@ Tripode

Filtro antipop

Cable USB

DIRECTRICES PARA USO

1. Coloque el micréfono en el tripode y
ajustelo.

2. Ajuste el angulo del micréfono con el
tornillo de mariposa.

aunadistanciade 7 pulgadas y
asegurarse de que el filtro antipop
esté siempre frente a usted.

INSTRUCCIONES DE LAS TECLAS DE FUNCION

» Botdn de Mute
La luz RGB del micréfono indicara el estado actual de silencio del
micréfono.

Q
RGB esta apagado
= Mic esta mudo

Q
RGB esta encendido
= Micréfono activo

> RGB

El color de la luz RGB cambiara
automaticamente en un modo
preestablecido. Este modo no puede ser

» Ganancia del Micréfono

Preferencias del sistema - Sonido - Pestafia de entrada - Seleccionar fifine Microphone.

Ajustes de salida

Salida de audio desde los altavoces internos

Preferencias del sistema - Sonido - Pestafia de salida - Seleccionar Altavoces internos.
Salida de audio desde los auriculares

Preferencias del sistema - Sonido - Pestafa de salida - Seleccionar Auriculares.

» WINDOWS

Ajustes de entrada
Haz clic derecho en el icono del altavoz en la esquina inferior derecha de la pantalla
- Abre los ajustes de sonido - Panel de control de sonido - Pestafa de grabacion -
Selecciona fifine Microphone - Establecer como predeterminado.

Ajustes de salida

Salida de audio desde los altavoces internos

Reproduccién - Selecciona Altavoces internos - Establecer como predeterminado.
Salida de audio desde los auriculares

Reproduccién - Selecciona Auriculares conectados al ordenador - Establecer como
predeterminado.

it e et T N
! Consejos:

1 1. Propiedades del altavoz - Nivel - Asegurate de activar el icono del altavoz bajo
1 Micréfono antes de monitorear el micréfono.

i 2. El volumen de entrada del micréfono no se puede ajustar a través de la

i configuracién del ordenador.

| 3. Selecciona fifine Microphone como dispositivo de entrada en la configuracién

1
\

cambiado por ningtin botén en el micréfono __ouando utilices software de grabacin. )
ni por ninguna aplicacion en el ordenador. 6.6ft (2m)
ESPECIFICACIONES
Numero de modelo: A6V Rango de frecuencia: 60Hz-18KHz Stummschalt-Taste Mikrofonverstarkung
Elemento: Condensador Relacién sefal/ruido: 1kHz 70dB A+
Fuente de alimentacién: 5V Sensibilidad: -50+3dB Kondensatormikrofon-Kapsel @ Stativ
Corriente de funcionamiento: 50-80mA Nivel de presién sonora maximo: 110dB )
Patron polar: Cardioide USB-C Anschluss Pop-Filter
StoBdampfer USB-Kabel
Portatil
16 1 18 19
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG FUNKTIONSTASTEN-ANLEITUNG » WINDOWS Filtro Pop Cabo USB 3. Conecte o microfone ao computador ou PS4/PS5 usando o cabo USB incluido.

1. Befestigen Sie das Mikrofon am Stativ
und ziehen Sie es fest.

2. Passen Sie den Winkel des

Mikrofons mit der Fligelschraube an.

» Stummschalt-Taste
Die RGB-Lichtanzeige des Mikrofons zeigt den aktuellen Stummschaltstatus
des Mikrofons an.

Eingabeeinstellungen

Rechtsklicken Sie auf das Lautsprechersymbol in der unteren rechten Ecke des
Bildschirms - Offnen Sie die Soundeinstellungen - Sound-Systemsteuerung -
Registerkarte Aufnahme - Wahlen Sie fifine Microphone aus - Als Standard
Ausgabeeinstellungen

Audio-Ausgabe Uber interne Lautsprecher

Wiedergabe - Wahlen Sie Interne Lautsprecher aus - Als Standard festlegen.
Audio-Ausgabe tber Kopfhérer

Wiedergabe - Wahlen Sie Kopfhérer (mit Computer verbunden) aus - Als Standard
festlegen.

N Q T T T T o — o —— - \
RGB ist an= RGB ist aus= 1 Tipps: ! Laptop
Mikrofon ist aktiv Mikrofon ist stumm ! 1. Lautsprecher-Eigenschaften - Level - Stellen Sie sicher, dass das 1
N " 1 Lautsprechersymbol unter Mikrofon aktiviert ist, bevor Sie das Mikrofon i
» Mikrofonverstarkung > RGB ! uberwachen. |
. . 5 . 1
Die Farbe des RGB-Lichts andert sich ! 2. Der Mikrofoneingangspegel kann nicht iiber die Computereinstellungen !
;utgmatgph " anﬁm vlfrelnggittecljltenh | angepasst werden. | 4. Sugerimos falar no microfone a
odus. Dieser Modus kann nicht durc i N . ) ) e ) Lo .
3. SchlieBen Sie das Mikrofon liber das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel an den Computer einen Knopf am Mikrofon oder eine App ! s f;?]{::ﬁ;z;'fmzx5;?&2232?'5 Eingabegerét in den Einstellungen, wenn Sie 1 uma distancia de 7 polegadas e
oder PS4/PS5 an. auf dem Computer geandert werden. | [~ DT TTTTT I O EUTTCES - / sempre manter o filtro pop
SPEZIFIKATIONEN voltado para vocé.
Modellnummer: A6V Frequenzbereich: 60Hz-18KHz
Element: Kondensator S/N-Verhaltnis: 1kHz 70dB A+ 6.6ft (2m)
£ Stromversorgung: 5V Empfindlichkeit: -50+3dB
Betriebsstrom: 50-80mA Maximaler Schalldruckpegel (SPL): 110dB o) = =
Richtcharakteristik: Niere (Cardioid) Lol INSTRUCOES DAS TECLAS DE FUNCAO
1. Prenda o microfone no suporte de 2. Ajuste o angulo do microfone com o » Botio de Mute
tripé e aperte-o. parafuso de aperto. A luz RGB do microfone indicaré o status atual de mudo do microfone.
Spezifische Anweisungen kénnen auf Seite 5 bis Seite 7 des ENGLISCHEN
HANDBUCHS nachgelesen werden O QUE HA NA CAIXA PT
COMPUTER-EINRICHTUNG (MAC OS & WINDOWS,
( ) 1X Microfone com Suporte Anti-vibracédo e 1X Cabo USB de 6,6 pés (2m)
» APPLE MAC OS Filtro Pop 1X Manual do Usuario
i ) ) Eingabeeinstellungen 1X Suporte de Tripé
4. erAempf/e-\I;Ien, '2 das g/llzkrltlnfon Systemeinstellungen - Ton - Eingabe-Tab - Wahlen Sie fifine Microphone aus. .
Isnp‘reelzr::iZn u:(;asr;chveo;ustegleznu Ausgabeeinstellungen PESCRICAODOPROBUTO
- . ’ Audio-Ausgabe Uber interne Lautsprecher 1) Botdo de Mudo 4) Suporte Anti-vibracao RGBestaligado=0 RGB esta desligado =
::1hass derlPtop Filterimmer zu Systemeinstellungen - Ton - Ausgabe-Tab - Wahlen Sie Interne Lautsprecher aus. P ¢ microfone esta ativo  microfone esta mudo
nen zeigt. Audio-Ausgabe tiber Kopfhorer Nicleos de microfone condensador Ganho do Microfone
Systemeinstellungen - Ton - Ausgabe-Tab - Wahlen Sie Kopfhérer aus. Porta USB-C @ Suporte de Tripé
27 22 23 24
» Ganho do Microfone > RGB :_DTc'aé ____________________________________________ ) () B a7 Aaiall U5 dadal) e Ll £ sa ) S Halal ciladdatl
A cor da luz RGB mudara automaticamente 1 1. Propriedades do Alto-falante - Nivel - Certifique-se de ativar o icone de alto- | B
em um modo predefinido. Esse modo nao | falante sob Microfone antes de monitorar o microfone. ! ( WINDOWS s MAC 0S ) Agasl/ e/
pode ser alterado por nenhum botao no | 2. 0 volume de entrada do microfone ndo pode ser ajustado pelas configuragdes | APPLE MACOS 4
microfone ou aplicativo no computador. ! do computador. ! e st Sdl A WIS aa s 4
|3 Selecione fifine Microphone como dispositivo de entrada nas configuracdes ao ! 6.6t (2m) O o Wiy S5 el 527 dilosa . . dasy um&.’
1 usar software de gravacao. 1 . Hyaidase x—'uﬂ\ ki Fifine ¢s85 S il - LAYy s - & guall - Uil Cilaads
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ’ OstsSeal a3 Gigall S )5 TIAY) i)
ESPECIFICACOES w58l 536 Jals (6) e (yshs Sae U gunS ARl peall Gl S (e Cgaall 2153
Modelo: A6V Faixa de Frequéncia: 60Hz-18KHz G il USB-C 3k Bl @ peall ol e SA- gAY G s - G peall - plaill Slais

Instrucdes especificas podem ser consultadas nas paginas 5a 7 do

MANUAL EM INGLES

CONFIGURACAO DO COMPUTADOR (MAC OS & WINDOWS)

» APPLE MAC 0OS

Configuragdes de Entrada

Preferéncias do Sistema - Som - Aba de Entrada - Selecione fifine Microphone.

Configuragdes de Saida
Saida de audio pelos alto-falantes internos

Preferéncias do Sistema - Som - Aba de Saida - Selecione Alto-falantes Internos.

Saida de audio pelos fones de ouvido

Preferéncias do Sistema - Som - Aba de Saida - Selecione Fones de ouvido.

» WINDOWS

Configuragdes de Entrada

Clique com o botao direito no icone de alto-falante no canto inferior direito da tela
- Abra as Configuragdes de Som - Painel de Controle de Som - Aba de Gravagao -
Selecione fifine Microphone - Defina como Padrao.

Configuragdes de Saida
Saida de 4udio pelos alto-falantes internos

Reprodugao - Selecione Alto-falante Interno - Defina como Padréo.

Saida de audio pelos fones de ouvido

Reprodugéo - Selecione Fone de ouvido conectado ao computador - Defina como

Padréo.

Elemento: Condensador

Fonte de Alimentagao: 5V
Corrente de Operagdo: 50-80mA
Padréao Polar: Cardidide

Relagéo S/N: 1kHz 70dB A+
Sensibilidade: -50+3dB
SPL Maximo: 110dB

AR Lulelf iy gina

(S 2) p% 6.6 Jsk USB S 1X
Al il 1X

C iy ) e wile Jals aa (585 S0 1X
Sl 06 Jela 1X

el day

USB Jis

BB SIFEIAN

ALY ol ]

Ay (SN Jalall o (55 Saall iy o8 Il 0585 Saall Ay )y Lasal 2

Ll

.38,al USB J4S ie PS4/PSS sl 5isaaaSlls (585 pSaall Jpnam i o 3

Ll plin e

O Sl el S Al Y 585 S4lIRGB Belia) s

=Jail S RGB
B oy Sl

=dalill i) s A RGB
Gigmall (€ g (st Sl

REPENTSE | RGB <

Qs gy 4 LK RGB selial (o) e

00 ) A 50 s 13y (K Y e
sl e ket gl ol 055 Sl e

28

ol clelan e @sall 214

ol Clelan fal - AV Guasi - & seall - aldaill cDlads
WINDOWS <

SEN clalae)

aSaiAa gl - & el Clalae ] o) - AL Grey il (3 Aeland) D358 e el Guslall 5y i)
(ol 8IS et - Fifine 058508 558 - Jeatll (55 - G aall

I AY clie)

Al & geall & e e Gigeall 1A

el IS (s - A1) G eall S A0 - geall i

Gl Clelan (e @suall #2154

ol SIS - gL Aleatal el ) clelan 580 - & pall dials

S8 g5 Kaall! s e Lanad) 45 680 Jasnds (e XU - 1 sl - Mo lewd) pailadt .1
L0585 Sl 48 e

el Glalae ) A e 55 Sl JBY) ana Jaaed (S Y2

il galis s aladinl vie clalae Y e Ja3) SleaS "Fifine 052508 al.3

N e e e e e e e e e e -
Cliw) gat
60Hz-18KHz 1223 (33 A6V ka8,
1kHz 70dB A+ ¢l suall ) 5 LaY) 4o £ ¢ yeaiall
3dB+50- Assbaall 5V adl sl

80mA-50 :Jalall sl
(Cardioid) 4> 5o < :lUafin) Lass

110dB 1% sea st (5 sisn pucil

29



https://manuals.plus/m/ecfb4e03749e9b1ee66a5e0111c247d23c8082f1b02ccb5f560fcee23b5bc78f

	页 1

